CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT COMPARISON OF BIDS INVITATION #23-45

Sidewalk Installation, Maintenance & Repair

Bid Opening: December 1, 2022 - 10:00 AM Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle

Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle Bidders	Est. Qty	Unit Measure	Commonwealth Construction & Consulting LLC		Antonellis Construction		Ellingwood Construction		Cassidy Landscaping	
			Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
102.51- TREE PROTECTION	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
120.1 – UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	25	CY	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
151 - GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
381 - SERVICE BOX	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
381.3 - SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	5	EA	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
402 - DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	50	CY	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$144.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
472 – HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	10	TON	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
504 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	25	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
504.1 - GRANITE CURB SUPPLIED BY THE CITY AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR	25	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
504.01 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA-4 CURVED	25	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
506.01 GRANITE CURB TYPE VB SIDELINE	25	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
516 - GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
580 - CURB REMOVED AND RESET	25	LF	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
580.01 - REMOVE AND RESET MISC. BORDER TREATMENTS	25	LF	\$39.00	\$975.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
582 - CURB CORNER REMOVE AND RESET	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
594 - CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	10	LF	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
697.1 - SILT SACK	1	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
701 - 4" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	420	SY	\$100.00	\$42,000.00	\$135.00	\$56,700.00	\$120.00	\$50,400.00	\$165.00	\$69,300.00
701.1 - 6" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	100	SY	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
701.2 - CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	50	SY	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00
702- HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	50	TON	\$265.00	\$13,250.00	\$305.00	\$15,250.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00
710.4 - BOUND PLAIN GRANITE	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
711 - BOUND REMOVE AND RESET	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
748 - MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
751 – LOAM BORROW	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
765 - SEEDING	400	SY	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.25	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
852.01 - TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
874.2 - TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVE AND RESET	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
999.01 - MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
999.02 - ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE			\$130,287.05		\$160,010.00		\$186,970.00		\$187,475.00	

	NOTES REGARDING I	BID	
Department Head	Date	Mayor or her designee	Date
		Acct & Org	
Vendor#			
		Chief Procurement Officer	Date
Award Recommended To:			

Bidders	Est. Qty	Unit Measure	Fred DeRoma		Allied Paving		NEL Corp		IW Harding	
			Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
102.51- TREE PROTECTION	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
120.1 – UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	25	CY	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
151 - GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	100	CY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
381 - SERVICE BOX	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
381.3 - SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
402 - DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	50	CY	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00
472 – HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	10	TON	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
504 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	25	LF	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
504.1 - GRANITE CURB SUPPLIED BY THE CITY AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR	25	LF	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00
504.01 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA-4 CURVED	25	LF	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
506.01 GRANITE CURB TYPE VB SIDELINE	25	LF	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$270.00	\$6,750.00
516 - GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	2	EA	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
580 - CURB REMOVED AND RESET	25	LF	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00
580.01 - REMOVE AND RESET MISC. BORDER TREATMENTS	25	LF	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$710.00	\$17,750.00
582 - CURB CORNER REMOVE AND RESET	4	EA	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
594 - CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	10	LF	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
697.1 - SILT SACK	1	EA	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
701 – 4" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	420	SY	\$195.00	\$81,900.00	\$225.00	\$94,500.00	\$175.00	\$73,500.00	\$180.00	\$75,600.00
701.1 – 6" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	100	SY	\$198.00	\$19,800.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
701.2 - CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	50	SY	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00
702- HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	50	TON	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
710.4 – BOUND PLAIN GRANITE	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
711 - BOUND REMOVE AND RESET	1	EA	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
748 - MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
751 – LOAM BORROW	50	CY	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
765 - SEEDING	400	SY	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
852.01 - TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
874.2 - TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVE AND RESET	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
999.01 - MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
999.02 - ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE			\$208,225.10		\$280,575.00		\$281,600.00		\$383,700.00	